



# Allergen & Sensitivities Guide

**ALL AMERICAN FOOD®**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	Allergens							Sensitivities		
	Peanut*	Tree Nuts*	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soybean	Fish	Shellfish	Gluten	MSG (Monosodium Glutamate)
<b>SANDWICHES &amp; STRIPS</b>										
Papa Burger® & Papa Single Burger			√	√	√	√			†	
Original Bacon Double Cheeseburger			√	√	√	√			†	
Original Double Cheeseburger			√	√	√	√			†	
Original Bacon Cheeseburger			√	√	√	√			†	
Cheeseburger				√	√	√			†	
Hamburger				√	√	√			†	
Grilled Chicken Sandwich			√	√	√	√			†	†
Crispy Chicken Sandwich			√	√	√	√			†	
Breaded Chicken Breast Strips			√	√	√				†	
<b>SHRIMP</b>										
Crunchy Shrimp					√	√		√	†	
<b>HOT DOGS</b>										
Hot Dog (plain)				√	√	√			†	
Coney (chili) Dog				√	√	√			†	
Coney (chili) Cheese Dog				√	√	√			†	
<b>SIDE ITEMS</b>										
Cheddar Cheese Curds			√	√	√	√			†	
French Fries				√	√				†	
Chili Cheese Fries				√	√	√			†	
Cheese Fries				√	√	√			†	
Breaded Onion Rings				√	√				†	
Corn Dog Nuggets®				√	√				†	
<b>DIPPING SAUCES</b>										
BBQ Dipping Sauce										
Ranch Dipping Sauce			√	√						†
Honey Mustard Dipping Sauce			√							
<b>SWEETS &amp; TREATS</b>										
<b>Polar Swirls</b>										
M&M's® Polar Swirl®*	•			√		√				
Oreo® Polar Swirl®				√	√	√			†	
Reese's® Polar Swirl®	√			√		√				
<b>Shakes</b>										
Vanilla Milkshake				√						
Strawberry Milkshake				√						
Chocolate Milkshake				√						
<b>Soft Serve Cones</b>										
Vanilla Cone				√	√	√			†	
<b>Freezes</b>										
Root Beer Freeze				√						
Diet Root Beer Freeze				√						
Orange Freeze				√						



# Allergen & Sensitivities Guide

**ALL AMERICAN FOOD®**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	Allergens							Sensitivities		
	Peanut*	Tree Nuts*	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soybean	Fish	Shellfish	Gluten	MSG (Monosodium Glutamate)
<b>Floats</b>										
Root Beer Float				√						
Diet Root Beer Float				√						
Orange Float				√						
<b>Sundaes</b>										
Strawberry Sundae				√						
Chocolate Sundae				√						
Hot Fudge Sundae				√		√				
Caramel Sundae				√						
<b>Smootheres</b>										
Pineapple Banana Smoother				√						
Strawberry Banana Smoother				√						
Strawberry Smoother				√						
<b>Blendrrr</b>										
Reese's® Peanut Butter Fudge Blendrrr	√			√		√				
Chocolate Fudge Blendrrr				√		√				
Oreo® Cookies & Cream Blendrrr				√	√	√			†	
<b>Limeades</b>										
Limeade										
Strawberry Limeade										
Cherry Limeade										
<b>Slushees</b>										
Cherry Slushee										
Watermelon Slushee										
Lemon Slushee										
Lime Slushee										
Blue Raspberry Slushee										
<b>Root Beer</b>										
A&W® Root Beer										
Diet A&W® Root Beer										

**KEY**  
 \* = some toppings in our desserts may contain peanuts.  
 √ = contains allergen  
 † = contains ingredient that may cause sensitivity  
 ● = products are prepared in common equipment and therefore may contain allergen

The allergen information displayed on this site is based on standard product formulations and is current as of May 1, 2010. Variations may occur due to differences in suppliers, revisions, ingredient substitutions, recipe and/or product production at the restaurant.

**In some restaurants, fish, shrimp, chicken, potatoes, and other fried menu items may be prepared in the same oil (fish and/or shrimp (shellfish) are NOT served in all restaurants). Please ask the manager about this practice if you have an allergy to fish, shellfish, or milk.**

Some menu items may not be available at all restaurants. Limited time offers, test products, or regional items have not been included.  
 Customers with allergy-related questions can contact the Food Allergy and Anaphylaxis Network (FAAN) on the web at [foodallergy.org](http://foodallergy.org) or by telephone at (800) 929-4040.